
Jones College (10-0, 8-0) -vs- SW Mississippi (5-3, 5-3)
03/04/21 at Summit, Miss.

 
 

 
 
Jones College 58

SW Mississippi 44

Date: 03/04/21
Time: 6 p.m.
Attendance: 100
Site: Summit, Miss.
Notes: Jones No. 2 in NJCAA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Jones College 14 7 16 21 58
SW Mississippi 15 10 12 7 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 JaKayla Johnson * 30 10-20 2-7 1-2 3-7 10 3 3 3 0 2 23
04 Lekera Hughes * 31 4-13 4-10 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 12
32 Endia Holliday * 29 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 1 10
02 Daisha Bradford * 28 2-5 0-3 2-2 2-1 3 3 6 0 1 1 6
00 Kyjai Miles * 26 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-9 10 3 3 1 1 1 2
10 Jordan Clark 24 2-7 1-4 0-2 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 1 5
12 Kamryn Estell 17 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 Ebony Gayden 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Kimaya Dixon 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
30 Janai Mason 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-61 7-24 3-8 15-32 47 15 15 12 2 7 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-61   39.3 % 7-24   29.2 % 3-8   37.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Shylia McGee * 39 6-17 2-4 2-2 3-5 8 1 0 2 0 0 16
23 Sydni Tangle * 34 3-10 2-6 1-2 2-7 9 0 0 1 0 3 9
10 Taylor Ben * 30 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
1 Mikayla Etienne * 38 1-15 0-6 2-4 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 0 4
32 Jerryonne Owens * 35 0-6 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 5 2 3 1 0 0
3 Analya White 12 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
11 Abbeygail Gallager 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Daisy Wansley 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 2 2
34 Courtney Bradford 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Aliyah Carey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 215 15-60 7-20 7-10 9-26 35 12 6 12 1 7 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-60   25.0 % 7-20   35.0 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Jones College 14

SW Mississippi 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 JaKayla Johnson 30 10-20 2-7 1-2 3-7 10 3 3 3 0 2 23
4 Lekera Hughes 31 4-13 4-10 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 12
32 Endia Holliday 29 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 1 10
2 Daisha Bradford 28 2-5 0-3 2-2 2-1 3 3 6 0 1 1 6
0 Kyjai Miles 26 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-9 10 3 3 1 1 1 2
10 Jordan Clark 24 2-7 1-4 0-2 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 1 5
12 Kamryn Estell 17 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 Ebony Gayden 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kimaya Dixon 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
30 Janai Mason 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-61 7-24 3-8 15-32 47 15 15 12 2 7 58
39.3 % 29.2 % 37.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Shylia McGee 39 6-17 2-4 2-2 3-5 8 1 0 2 0 0 16
23 Sydni Tangle 34 3-10 2-6 1-2 2-7 9 0 0 1 0 3 9
10 Taylor Ben 30 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
1 Mikayla Etienne 38 1-15 0-6 2-4 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 0 4
32 Jerryonne Owens 35 0-6 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 5 2 3 1 0 0
3 Analya White 12 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
11 Abbeygail Gallager 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Daisy Wansley 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 2 2
34 Courtney Bradford 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Aliyah Carey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 215 15-60 7-20 7-10 9-26 35 12 6 12 1 7 44
25.0 % 35.0 % 70.0 %



2nd Box Score
Jones College 7

SW Mississippi 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 JaKayla Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Lekera Hughes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Endia Holliday 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Daisha Bradford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Kyjai Miles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jordan Clark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kamryn Estell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ebony Gayden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kimaya Dixon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Janai Mason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Shylia McGee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sydni Tangle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Taylor Ben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mikayla Etienne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jerryonne Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Analya White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Abbeygail Gallager 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Daisy Wansley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Courtney Bradford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Aliyah Carey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


